
 

  
 

 
Thompson Speedway Motorsports Park – Thompson, CT 
Tripoint Showdown 75 
Wednesday, September 14, 2022 
OFFICIAL RESULTS 
 
$5,000-to-Win Outlaw Open Modified Series – Tripoint Showdown 75 
1. Ryan Preece (40), Berlin CT 
2. Ronnie Williams (25), Tolland CT  
3. Mike Christopher, Jr. (7NY), Wolcott, CT  
4. Chris Pasteryak (75), Moosup CT 
5. Tommy Barrett (B17), Millis MA 
6. Devin O’Connell (43), Madison CT 
7. Kevin Folan (17), N. Attleboro MA 
8. Kurt Vigeant (58), Oxford MA 
9. Matt Gallo (77), Kensington CT 
 
Thompson ACT-type Late Models – 25 Laps 
1. Ryan Morgan (31CT), N. Franklin CT 
2. Derek Gluchacki (03MA), N. Dartmouth MA 
3. Matt Lowinski-Loh (17), Milford MA 
4. Brian Tagg (9MA), Oxford MA 
5. Jordan Hadley (37), Waterford CT 
6. Nick Johnson (6), Rehoboth MA 
7. Woody Pitkat (91CT), Bellingham MA 
8. Mike Benevides (50RI), Westerly RI 
9. Chase Curtis (88), Rutland MA 
10. Donald Macrino (13), Waterford CT 
 
Thompson Limited Sportsman Feature #1 – 20 Laps 
1. Zach Robinson (89), Putnam CT 
2. Larry Barnett (73), Moosup CT 
3. Ryan Waterman (75), Danielson CT 
4. Jon Porter (38), E. Lyme CT 
5. Corey Fanning (11), Maplewood RI 



6. Brent Gleason (01), Griswold CT 
7. Tyler Trott (80), East Hartford CT 
8. Al Stone III (52), Durham CT 
9.  Randy Waterman Jr. (17), Danielson CT 
10. Kevin Mason (37),  
11. Bert Ouelette (93), Ellington CT 
12. Bill Porter (23), Canterbury CT 
13. Tyler Cinamella (66), Willimantic CT 
14. Tim Poulin (22), N. Grosvenordale CT  
15. Scott Sundeen (36), Sutton MA 
16. Tommy Shea (45), New London CT 
17. Jason Chicolas (7x), Sutton MA 
18. Jeff Van Pelt (13), N. Providence RI 
19. Hank Stott (10), Medway MA 
20. Nathan Taylor (1), Brooklyn CT 
21. John Carpenter (46),  
22. Aaron Plemons (67), Uncasville CT 
 
Thompson Limited Sportsman Feature #2 – 20 Laps 
1. Corey Fanning (11), Maplewood RI 
2. Zach Robinson (89), Putnam CT 
3. Al Stone III (52), Durham CT 
4. Larry Barnett (73), Moosup CT 
5. Scott Sundeen (36), Sutton MA 
6. Jon Porter (38), E. Lyme CT 
7. Aaron Plemons (67), Uncasville CT 
8. Brent Gleason (01), Griswold CT 
9. Tyler Trott (80), East Hartford CT 
10. Bill Porter (23), Canterbury CT 
11. Jeff Van Pelt (13), N. Providence RI 
12. Nathan Taylor (1), Brooklyn CT 
13. Bert Ouelette (93), Ellington CT 
14. Tommy Shea (45), New London CT 
15. Kevin Mason (37), 
16. Randy Waterman Jr. (17), Danielson CT 
17. Ryan Waterman (75), Danielson CT 
18. Tyler Cinamella (66), Willimantic CT 
19. John Carpenter (46), 
20. Tim Poulin (22), N. Grosvenordale CT 
DNS Jason Chicolas (7x), Sutton MA 
DNS Hank Stott (10), Medway MA 
 
Thompson SK Lite Modified – 20 Laps 
1. Steven Chapman (14), Ellington CT 



2. Corey Caddick (27), Richmond RI 
3. Meghan Fuller (02), Auburn MA 
4. Isaiah Newcomb (22), Plymouth MA 
5. Mark Bakaj (88), Lebanon CT 
6. Trent Goodrow (31), Carver MA 
7. Todd Douillard (16MA), Palmer MA   
8. Nick Hovey (16), Chaplin CT 
9. Steve Kenneway (26), Hampton NH 
10. Dalton McCarthy (34MA), Oxford MA 
11. Anthony Forino (52), Waterbury CT 
12. Brady Porolo (06), W. Springfield MA 
13. Nathan Pytko (24), Oxford MA 
14. John O’Sullivan (15), Norwich CT 
15. Dylan Liseo (47x), Windsor CT 
16. Cole Kugler (07K), Bradford RI 
17. Mike Taschereau (84),  
 
Thompson Mini Stocks – 15 Laps 
1. Kevin Moore (82), Moosup CT 
2. Steve Michalski (44), Brooklyn CT 
3. Ryan Pomposelli (19), Smithfield RI 
4. Jarred Roy (1CT), Moosup CT 
5. Dave Trudeau (97), Marshfield CT 
6. Dave Trudeau, Jr. (9), Marshfield CT 
7. Bill Schoeler (84), Warwick RI 
8. Kyle Wing (7), Marshfield CT 
9. Brad Caddick (18) Wyoming RI 
10. Glynn Roy (81), Sterling MA 
 


